MUSHKEGOWUK COUNCIL **GENERAL ELECTION 2023**

DEADLINE REMINDERS

MAIL IN VOTING

For those members who need to vote through mail and unable to attend a polling station. You may request to vote by mail election 2023@mushkegowuk.ca on or before:

JULY 26, 2023

EMAIL VOTING

For those members who need to vote through email and unable to attend a polling station. You may request to vote by emailing election 2023@mushkegowuk.ca on or before:

AUGUST 11, 2023

IN PERSON VOTING

Final opportunity to cast a vote in person at any of the 11 polling stations:

Sault Ste. Marie, ON **Chapleau Cree First Nation** Timmins, ON Kapuskasing, ON Taykwa Tagamou Nation Cochrane, ON

Moosonee, ON Moose Cree First Nation **Fort Albany First Nation Kashechewan First Nation Attawapiskat First Nation**

Friday, August 25, 2023 9:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.

Sherry A. Davey, Chief Electoral Officer

Cell: 705-406-6868

Email: election2023@mushkegowuk.ca

Suite 214, 70C Mountjoy Street North

Timmins, ON

P4N 4V7